Figures at a Glance for Kampong Cham Province

Number of Districts V)
including 1 City

Number of Communes
including 4 Sangkats

Number of Villages 12

Number of Establishments
5 persons engaged and over
10 persons engaged and over
100 persons engaged and over
1,000 persons engaged and over

One person engaged (%)
Two persons engaged

Female Representative (%)
Cambodian Owner (%)

Tenure of Business Place (%)
Owned
Rented

Kind of Business Place (%)
Home Business
Street Business

Area of Business Place (%)
Less than 10m?
100m? and over

Number of Persons Engaged
Male
Female

Number of Persons Engaged per Establishment

Number of Establishments per km?
Areain 2010 (km?) 3
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10

109

914

31,745
1,822
629

16

45.4
37.2

65.0
99.7

75.6
16.8

63.8
7.8

49.3
7.5

78,492
32,519
45,973

2.5

7.0
4,549



Number of Establishments per 1,000 Persons

Projected Population in 2011
Population per Establishment

Number of Establishments per 1,000 Households

Estimated Number of Households in 2011 9
Number of Households per Establishment

Number of New Establishments

Number of Entities

Number of Enterprises

Annual Sales (million USD)
Annual Sales per Entity  (USD) ©

Annual Expenses (million USD)
Annual Expenses per Entity  (USD) "

Annual Profit and Loss (million USD)

Annual Profit and Loss per Entity  (USD)?®

33.8

937,992
29.6

146.7

216,420
6.8

10,439

31,351

3

347
11,072

284
9,070

62.8
2,004

1) Although the final results herein are based on the new administrative areas as of 18
May 2011, the division of Kampong Cham Province on 31 December 2013 also is

reflected.

2) The number of villages is based on the 2011 Economic Census enumeration. Villages
where have at least one establishment are counted, that is, if there is no

establishment in a village, the village is not counted.
3) Area includes area of Tonle Sap Lake (3,000km?).

4) Population and the number of households in March 2011 are estimated from the final

results of General Population Census of Cambodia 2008.

5) "New Establishments” means establishments which started business between 1

January 2009 and 1 March 2011.

6) Excludes entities whose amount of sales is zero or ““Not reported™.
7) Excludes entities whose amount of expenses is zero or ““Not reported”.

8) Excludes entities whose amount of sales or expenses is zero or “Not reported”.
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