Figures at a Glance for Kampong Cham Province

Number of Districts ¹⁾ including 1 City	10
Number of Communes 1) including 4 Sangkats	109
Number of Villages 1), 2)	914
Number of Establishments 5 persons engaged and over 10 persons engaged and over 100 persons engaged and over 1,000 persons engaged and over	31,745 1,822 629 16 2
One person engaged (%) Two persons engaged	45.4 37.2
Female Representative (%)	65.0
Cambodian Owner (%)	99.7
Tenure of Business Place (%) Owned Rented	75.6 16.8
Kind of Business Place (%) Home Business Street Business	63.8 7.8
Area of Business Place (%) Less than 10m ² 100m ² and over	49.3 7.5
Number of Persons Engaged Male Female	78,492 32,519 45,973
Number of Persons Engaged per Establishment	2.5
Number of Establishments per km ²	7.0
Area in 2010 $(km^2)^{-3}$	4,549

Number of Establishments per 1,000 Persons	33.8
Projected Population in 2011 4)	937,992
Population per Establishment	29.6
Number of Establishments per 1,000 Households	146.7
Estimated Number of Households in 2011 4)	216,420
Number of Households per Establishment	6.8
Number of New Establishments 5)	10,439
Number of Entities	31,351
Number of Enterprises	3
Annual Sales (million USD)	347
Annual Sales per Entity (USD) 6)	11,072
Annual Expenses (million USD)	284
Annual Expenses per Entity (USD) 7)	9,070
Annual Profit and Loss (million USD)	62.8
Annual Profit and Loss per Entity (USD) ⁸⁾	2,004

¹⁾ Although the final results herein are based on the new administrative areas as of 18 May 2011, the division of Kampong Cham Province on 31 December 2013 also is reflected.

- 3) Area includes area of Tonle Sap Lake (3,000km²).
- 4) Population and the number of households in March 2011 are estimated from the final results of General Population Census of Cambodia 2008.
- 5) "New Establishments" means establishments which started business between 1 January 2009 and 1 March 2011.
- 6) Excludes entities whose amount of sales is zero or "Not reported".
- 7) Excludes entities whose amount of expenses is zero or "Not reported".
- 8) Excludes entities whose amount of sales or expenses is zero or "Not reported".

²⁾ The number of villages is based on the 2011 Economic Census enumeration. Villages where have at least one establishment are counted, that is, if there is no establishment in a village, the village is not counted.